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1000816625 Ontario Inc. 
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Danish Afroz 
Tel: (416) 218-1137 
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Asad Moten 
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Email: asad.moten@justice.gc.ca 
 
Stephen Ji  
Email: stephen.ji@hc-sc.gc.ca 
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (BRITISH 
COLUMBIA) 
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PO Box 9280 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria, BC V8W 9J7 

Email:  servicebc@gov.bc.ca 
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Email:  jus.minister@gov.sk.ca  
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ALBERTA MINISTRY OF TREASURY 
BOARD OF FINANCE 
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Edmonton, AB T5K 1E7 

Tel:  (780) 310-0000 
Email:  jsg.servicehmk@gov.ab.ca 
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Edmonton, AB T5K 2E8 

Tel:  (780) 427-2711 
Email:  jsg.servicehmk@gov.ab.ca 

REVENU QUÉBEC 
1600, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest 
Secteur R23DGR 
Montréal, QC H3H 2V2 

Fax:  (418) 577-5327 
Email:  danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca 
Email:  notif-quebec@revenuquebec.ca 
 

HEALTH CANADA  
Controlled Substances and Cannabis Branch 
150 Tunney's Pasture Driveway  
Ottawa, ON K1A 0T6 

Licensing and Security Division 
Email: licensing-cannabis-licences@hc-sc.gc.ca 
 collections-recouvrement@hc-sc.gc.ca 

SASKATCHEWAN LIQUOR AND 
GAMING AUTHORITY 
PO Box 5054 
2500 Victoria Ave. 
Regina, SK S4P 3M3 

Tel:  (306) 787-5563 
Email:  inquiry@slga.com 
 
Joanne Gasper 
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BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide St W #3400 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 
 
Lawyers for Ontario Cannabis Retail 
Corporation 

Alex Macfarlane 
Tel:  (416) 367-6305 
Email:  amacfarlane@blg.com 
 
R. Bevan Brooksbank 
Tel:  (416) 367-6604 
Email:  bbrooksbank@blg.com 
 
Nick Hollard 
Tel:  (416) 367-6545 
Email:  nhollard@blg.com 

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN THE 
RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF 
BRITISH COLUMBIA 
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3383 Gilmore Way, 
Burnaby, BC V5G 4S1 

Jeff Ring 
Tel:  (604) 420-8241 
Email:  jeffrey.ring@bcldb.com 
 
Tel:  (604) 252-7400 
Email:  cannabis.vendor@bcldb.com 

ALBERTA GAMING, LIQUOR AND 
CANNABIS COMMISSION 
50 Corriveau Avenue 
St. Albert, AB T8N 3T5 

Procurement Branch 
Email:  procurement@aglc.ca 
 
Craig Smitten 
Email:  craig.smitten@aglc.ca 
 
Larysa Palyniak 
Email: larysa.palyniak@aglc.ca 

ENCADREMENT DU CANNABIS AU 
QUEBEC  
3000, avenue Saint-Jean-Baptiste, 1er étage 
Québec, QC G2E 6J5 

General Inquiries  
Tel:  1 (877) 416-8222 
Email:  loi-cannabis@msss.gouv.qc.ca 

ONTARIO SECURITIES 
COMMISSION 
20 Queen Street West, 20th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S8 

General Inquiries 
Email:  inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca 
 
Cullen Price 
Tel:  (647) 501-8195 
Email:  cprice@osc.gov.on.ca 

OTC MARKETS GROUP 
8300 Vesey Street, 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10282 
United States of America 

General Inquiries  
Tel:  (416) 572-2000 
Email:  info@thecse.com 
 
Cecilia Schoenbaum 
Tel:  (212) 220-1964 
Email: cecilia@otcmarkets.com 
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MINISTER OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Collections Support Operations 
33 King St. West., 6th Floor, Oshawa, ON 
L1H 8H5  
 

Hon. Peter Bethlenfalvy 
Email: Minister.fin@ontario.ca 
 

SHERIFF OF THE REGIONAL 
MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL 
(BRAMPTON) 

7765 Hurontario Street 
Brampton, Ontario L6W 4T1 

 

Email: enforcement@brampton.ca 

 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
OF BANKRUPTCY 

Email: osbccaa-laccbsf@ised-isde.gc.ca 

Other Secured Creditors 

G.N. JOHNSTON EQUIPMENT CO. 
LTD.  
990 Avebury Road 
Mississauga, ON L5R 3R2  

General Inquiries  
Email: customercare@johnstonequipment.com 

BANK OF MONTREAL/BANQUE DE 
MONTREAL  
100 King St. W, 28th Floor  
Toronto, ON M5X1A1 

Elisabeth Patrick 
Tel:  (416) 433-7079 
Email: elisabeth.patrick@bmo.com 
 
Rachel Gillespie 
Rachel.Gillespie@bmo.com 
 
John Gil 
John1.Gil@bmo.com 

LINDE CANADA INC. 
1 City Centre Drive 
Mississauga, ON L5B 1M2 

Sheryl Nisenbaum 
Email:  sheryl.nisenbaum@linde.com 
 
General Inquiries 
Email:  contactus@linde.com 

Other Stakeholders 

LAX O’SULLIVAN LISUS GOTTLIEB 
LLP 
Suite 2750, 145 King Street West 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J8 
 
Lawyers for Final Bell Holdings 
International Inc.  

Andrew Winton 
Tel:  (416) 644-5342 
Email: awinton@lolg.ca 
 
Brendan Bohn  
Tel:  (416) 956 5084 
Email:  bbohn@lolg.ca 
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9430-6347 QUÉBEC INC. 
153 Willowdale Street, 
Dollard-Des Ormaux, QC H9A 1S1 

Claude Lapointe 
Email: lapointeclaude@live.ca 

9317228 CANADA INC 
14 Trianon Road,  
Rigaud, QC J0P 1P0 
 
Landlord of 9430-6347 Québec Inc. 

Claude Lapointe 
Email: lapointeclaude@live.ca 

AUXLY CANNABIS GROUP INC. 
777 Richmond St W Ground Floor,  
Toronto, ON M6J 3N5 

Ron Fichter 
Tel:  (416) 454-2744 
Email: ron@auxly.com 

ORGANIGRAM HOLDINGS INC. 
45 King Street West,  
Toronto, ON M5H 1J8 

Helen Martin  
Tel:   (416) 819-3911 
Email:  helen.martin@organigram.ca 

FARRIS LLP 
2500-700 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V7Y1B3 
 
Lawyer for Pure Sunfarms Ltd.  

Tevia R.M. Jeffries 
Tel:   (604) 661-2174 
Email:  tjeffries@farris.com 

CANNAPIECE CORP. 
1725 McPherson Court, Unit 2 
Pickering, ON L1W 3E9 

Jennifer Quick 
Email:  jquick@cannapiece.ca  

PAX LABS, INC. 
660 Alabama St. Flr 2  
San Francisco, CA 94110 
United States of America 

Francois Nadon  
Email: fnadon@pax.com 
 
Matthew Gunderson:  
Email: mgunderson@pax.com 
 
Michael John Patag  
Email: mpatag@pax.com 
 
Sally Brammell  
Email: sally@pax.com 

 George Haywood 
Email: gwhaywood642@msn.com  
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PERKINS COIE LLP 
110 North Wacker Drive Suite 3400 
Chicago, IL 60606-1511 
United States of America 
 
Counsel to Workday, Inc.  

Bradley Cosman 
Tel: (602) 351-8205 
Email:  bcosman@perkinscoie.com 
 
Hailey Rutledge 
Tel:  (312) 324-8545 
Email:  hrutledge@perkinscoie.com  
 
Rachel Leibowitz 
Tel: (312) 263-3037 
Email:  leibowitz@perkinscoie.com  

LOTZ & COMPANY 
320 Granville Street, Suite 880 
Vancouver, BC V6C 1S9 
 
Counsel to Marval Office Management Ltd. 

Jonathan Lotz 
Email:  jlotz@lotzandco.com 

MLT AIKINS LLP 
2100 Livingston Place 222 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0B4 
 
Counsel to Seven Leaf Limited Partnership 

Chris Nyberg 
Email:  cnyberg@mltaikins.com 

MANIS LAW 
2300 Yonge Street, Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4 
 
Counsel to Brezwald Canada Corp. 

Howard F. Manis 
Tel: (416) 417-7257 
Email: hmanis@manislaw.ca 

LANGLOIS AVOCATS S.E.N.C.R.L. 
2820, boul. Laurier, 13e étage, 
Québec, QC G1V 0C1 
 
Counsel to Langlois Avocats 

William Bourgault 
Tel: (418) 650-7902 
Email: william.bourgault@langlois.ca 

BRAZEAU SELLER LLP 
700-100 Queen Street 
Ottawa, ON K1P 1J9 
 
Counsel to France Boisvert and Daniel 
Fontaine 

Eric Dwyer 
Tel: (613) 237-4000 
Email: edwyer@brazeauseller.com 
 
Jason Moscovici 
Email: jason@provisions.legal 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 
 
Counsel to Wyld Canada Inc. 

Patrick Corney 
Tel: (416) 595-8555 
Email: pcorney@millerthomson.com 
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COFACE NORTH AMERICA 
INSURANCE COMPANY 
 
Authorized agent for Solutions Fuze HR Inc. 

Luis Torres 
Email: luis.torres@coface.com  
 bankruptcy.legal.nar@coface.com 

INTACT INSURANCE 
1600 – 200 Granville St. 
Vancouver, BC V6C 1S4 
 
Contingent creditor 

Cam Forbes 
Tel: 604-891-5400 ext. 20059 
Email: cam.forbes@intact.net 

MCLENNAN ROSS 
600 McLennan Ross Building 
12220 Stony Plain Road 
Edmonton, AB T5N 3Y4 
 
Counsel To 2627411 Alberta Ltd. 

Chuck Russell, K.C. 
Tel: 780-482-9115 
Email: chuck.russell@mross.com 

DREAMFIELDS CANADA 
OPERATIONS INC. 
65000 Two Bunch Palms Trail 
Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240 
United States of America 

Scot Garrambone 
Email: sbg@jeeter.com 

ALTERNA SAVINGS AND CREDIT 
UNION LIMITED   

2909 Queen Street East 
Brampton, Ontario L6T 5J1 

 

Roderick Gutierrez 
Email: Roderick.Gutierrez@alterna.ca 
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